FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/08/2016 03:37 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 55

INDEX NO. 150973/2016

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/08/2016

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the Matter of the Application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its Capacity as Trustee or Indenture Trustee of 530 Countrywide Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts,

Petitioner,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

Index No. 150973/2016

IAS Part 39

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the Order to Show Cause entered in the above-captioned action on February 8, 2016, Holwell Shuster & Goldberg LLP hereby appears as counsel on behalf of the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation as an Interested Person. All papers filed in this action should be served upon the following persons at the office, post office address, and email addresses below:

Michael S. Shuster (mshuster@hsgllp.com)
Dwight A. Healy (dhealy@hsgllp.com)
Brendon DeMay (bdemay@hsgllp.com)
HOLWELL SHUSTER & GOLDBERG LLP
750 Seventh Avenue, 26th Floor
New York, New York 10019

Tel: (646) 837-5151 Fax: (646) 837-5150

Dated: New York, New York February 22, 2016

By:

Michael S. Shuster (mshuster@hsgllp.com)
Dwight A. Healy (dhealy@hsgllp.com)
Brendon DeMay (bdemay@hsgllp.com)
HOLWELL SHUSTER & GOLDBERG LLP
750 Seventh Avenue, 26th Floor
New York, NY 10019

T: (646) 837-5151 F: (646) 837-5150

Attorneys for Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation